PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWONG WAH LOCK MANUFACTORY LTD.	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW SHINE CORPORATION LIMITED.
Street Address:	2/F, Flat A, Block 1, Chung Shan Lodge, 5 Chung Shan Terrace, Lai Chi Kok,
City:	Kowloon
State/Country: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6176109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEN 101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif =OP \$40.00 61

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0188

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF AN ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle (Invention Title)	ed .
Combination Lock	•
The PATENT PROPERTY referred to in this agreement is: (check one)	
 a patent application for this invention, execute with this assignment 	
 U.S. patent application Serial No. a U.S. patent application based on PCT Intention 	, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PC1 Inten	(U.S. patent application
Serial No, if known).	(**************************************
No filed on (date) Serial No, if known). ☑ U.S. patent No <u>6,176,109</u> , issu	d
The PATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, patents and patent applications identified above.	continuations and extensions of the
The PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is: (check one)	
 U.S. patent property only. Worldwide patent property. In this case, the assemble benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign 	ssignee(s) shall have the right to claim the patent application for this invention.
The term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS identifies the following rig the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and Interest In and to the PATENT F the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; at the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 129 provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for the	PROPERTY; nd, or any other applicable
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is/are identifie Supplemental Sheet(s).	d on page 2 of this Assignment and any
The following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of percent of th	ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS:
(Name of Assignee) <u>NEW SHINE CORPORATION LIMITED Block 1, Chung Shan Lodge, 5 Chung Shan Terrace, Lai CASSIGNEE is:</u> (check one)	ED (Address) <u>2/F., Flat A.</u> hi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong. This
□ A⊓ Individual.	
□ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of Hong Kong	(specify state or country)
☐ (other)	(specify state of country)
The following ASSIGNEE (the second assignee, if any) is the re	cipient of percent of the ENTIRE
(Name of Assignee)	(Address) This second ASSIGNEE is:
(check one)	I nis second ASSIGNEE is:
□ An Individual.	

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN	ASSIGNMENT		
	□ A Partnersh □ A Corporatio □ (other)	ip. on of	(specify state or country)
The following ASSIG PATENT RIGHTS:	NEE (the third a	assignee, if any) is the recip	ent of percent of the ENTIRE
(Name of Assig ASSIGNEE Is: (check one)	nee)	(Address)	"This third
, ,	 □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporatio □ (other) 		(specify state or country)
consideration, receipt of	f which is ackno	n of \$10.00 paid by the ASS owledged, hereby assign(s) ages of the ENTIRE PATEN	GNEE(S), and other good and valuable to the ASSIGNEE(S), its/their successors T RIGHTS.
and request(s) the Con	nmissioner of Pa le right, title and	itents and Trademarks to is	t, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) sue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) joyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its/their
representatives, any far proceedings, sign all lar and reissue application issued to said ASSIGNI	ots known to the wful papers, exe s, execute all ne EE(S), make all	ASSIGNOR(S) respecting cute all divisional, continual cessary assignment paper rightful oaths and generally	d ASSIGNEE(S), or its/thelr said invention, and testify in any legal tion, substitute, renewal, reexamination to cause any and all Letters Patent to be do everything necessary or desirable to and enforce proper protection for said
	y appropriate bo		who have a power of attorney in this Number and filing date in this document
□ Additional ASS!G	NORS and/or At	SSIGNEES are listed in atta	sched Supplemental Sheet(s).
KWONG WAH LOCK N Name of Assignor	1FY. LTD.	(Director) Signature and Title	Date
Name of second Assign	or, if any	Signature and Title	Date
Name of third Assignor,	if any	Signature and Title	Date
Name of fourth Assigno	r, if any	Signature and Title	Date

PATENT

REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0190